## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1256

- Page 1, line 17, replace "<u>To preserve the lien under this section against subsequent mortgagees,</u>" with "<u>Any</u>"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "<u>purchasers</u>, or" and replace "<u>creditors</u>, for value and without notice of the lien, on" with "creditor, or lien claimant acquiring any interest in, or lien on,"
- Page 1, line 19, after the underscored comma insert "prior to" and replace "shall file a notice of the lien with" with "filing in the central notice system maintained by"
- Page 1, line 20, after the first "state" insert ", a notice of the lien provided for in this section, takes free of, or has priority over, the lien", replace the second "secretary of state" with "commissioner", replace "enter" with "index", and replace "indexing" with "notice"
- Page 1, line 21, remove ", under the alphabetically arranged names of the"
- Page 1, line 22, remove "producers or purchasers"
- Page 1, after line 23, insert:
  - "b. The tax identification number or social security number of the taxpayer."
- Page 1, line 24, replace "b" with "c"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "c" with "d", after "The" insert "date and", and replace "received" with "indexed"
- Page 2, remove line 2
- Page 2, line 3, remove "when due"
- Page 2, remove lines 4 through 6
- Page 2, line 7, remove "indexing system.", after "The" insert "notice of", and replace "against subsequent creditors, purchasers," with "of eight a.m. of the first day following the indexing of the notice"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "and encumbrancers from the time of the indexing"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "refiled with the secretary of state" with "indexed in the central notice system" and after "priority" insert "as to property"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "filed" with "indexed" and replace "of lien with" with "in the central notice system"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "the secretary of state", replace "file" with "index", and replace "with the" with "in the central notice system"
- Page 2, line 15, remove "secretary of state"

Page 2, line 16, remove "filing"

Page 2, line 17, replace "filing" with "indexing"

Renumber accordingly